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K-12 FTE and FRPM Enrollment 
Fiscal 2024-2026 

 

 FTE Enrollment FRPM Enrollment 
    2025-2026    2025-2026 

LEA 2024 2025 2026 Change % Change 2024 2025 2026 Change % Change 
Allegany  7,699 7,696 7,635 -60 -0.8% 4,729 4,787 4,720 -67 -1.4% 
Anne Arundel  81,912 81,749 82,242 493 0.6% 34,325 33,467 34,268 801 2.4% 
Baltimore City 69,640 70,926 71,475 549 0.8% 61,761 61,968 63,322 1,354 2.2% 
Baltimore  106,795 106,103 105,637 -467 -0.4% 57,006 57,558 57,904 346 0.6% 
Calvert  15,011 14,851 14,494 -356 -2.4% 3,852 4,374 4,048 -326 -7.5% 
Caroline  5,357 5,298 5,325 27 0.5% 3,515 3,693 3,724 31 0.8% 
Carroll  25,323 25,619 25,636 18 0.1% 6,427 6,895 7,159 264 3.8% 
Cecil 14,344 14,254 14,056 -198 -1.4% 7,516 7,874 7,733 -141 -1.8% 
Charles 26,638 26,729 26,995 267 1.0% 12,124 14,028 12,624 -1,404 -10.0% 
Dorchester  4,213 4,282 4,239 -43 -1.0% 3,370 3,349 2,988 -361 -10.8% 
Frederick  45,219 46,023 46,315 293 0.6% 14,912 15,358 15,394 36 0.2% 
Garrett 3,294 3,251 3,190 -61 -1.9% 1,807 1,795 1,776 -19 -1.1% 
Harford  36,916 36,952 36,593 -359 -1.0% 13,895 14,993 14,690 -303 -2.0% 
Howard  56,131 55,911 55,777 -134 -0.2% 16,629 16,377 16,491 114 0.7% 
Kent  1,650 1,620 1,587 -33 -2.0% 1050 1,088 1,083 -5 -0.5% 
Montgomery  155,523 154,455 153,090 -1,364 -0.9% 66,704 66,817 65,548 -1,269 -1.9% 
Prince George’s  124,661 125,423 125,706 283 0.2% 85,156 85,174 86,296 1,122 1.3% 
Queen Anne’s  7,091 7,152 7,155 3 0.0% 2,550 2,775 2,598 -177 -6.4% 
St. Mary’s  16,853 16,699 16,370 -329 -2.0% 6,459 6,425 6,363 -62 -1.0% 
Somerset 2,561 2,603 2,599 -4 -0.2% 1,959 2,041 1,878 -163 -8.0% 
Talbot 4,227 4,229 4,162 -67 -1.6% 2,457 2,484 2,482 -2 -0.1% 
Washington  21,194 21,377 21,584 207 1.0% 12,310 12,914 13,135 221 1.7% 
Wicomico  14,212 14,411 14,855 444 3.1% 8,410 8,452 9,293 841 10.0% 
Worcester   6,330 6,324 6,406 81 1.3% 3,321 3,363 3,388 25 0.7% 
Total 852,793 853,933 853,121 -812 -0.1% 432,244 438,049 438,905 856 0.2% 
 

FRPM: free and reduced-price meal 
FTE: full-time equivalent 
LEA:  local education agency 



 

 
 

 
Special Education and LEP Enrollment 

Fiscal 2024-2026 
 

 Special Education  Limited English Proficient 
    2025-2026     2025-2026 

LEA 2024 2025 2026 Change % Change LEA 2024 2025 2026 Change % Change 
Allegany  1,199 1,316 1,462 146 11.1% Allegany  33 38 46 8 21.1% 
Anne Arundel  10,262 10,767 11,062 295 2.7% Anne Arundel  7,993 8,532 9,114 582 6.8% 
Baltimore City 11,326 11,583 11,719 136 1.2% Baltimore City 8,894 9,702 10,762 1,060 10.9% 
Baltimore  15,942 16,096 15,930 -166 -1.0% Baltimore  11,063 12,191 13,375 1,184 9.7% 
Calvert  1,722 1,764 1,703 -61 -3.5% Calvert  224 238 228 -10 -4.2% 
Caroline  523 567 583 16 2.8% Caroline  524 544 575 31 5.7% 
Carroll  3,282 3,448 3,420 -28 -0.8% Carroll  452 499 571 72 14.4% 
Cecil 2,565 2,630 2,605 -25 -1.0% Cecil 341 391 436 45 11.5% 
Charles 3,165 3,299 3,397 98 3.0% Charles 1,154 1,272 1,444 172 13.5% 
Dorchester  407 447 470 23 5.1% Dorchester  221 249 303 54 21.7% 
Frederick  5,516 5,906 6,193 287 4.9% Frederick  3,445 3,717 3,869 152 4.1% 
Garrett 336 378 395 17 4.5% Garrett 7 7 8 1 14.3% 
Harford  5,745 6,110 6,152 42 0.7% Harford  959 1,063 1,126 63 5.9% 
Howard  6,515 7,089 7,412 323 4.6% Howard  4,082 4,033 4,057 24 0.6% 
Kent  253 247 234 -13 -5.3% Kent  83 102 107 5 4.9% 
Montgomery  21,502 22,711 23,103 392 1.7% Montgomery  30,250 31,706 32,514 808 2.5% 
Prince George’s  14,436 14,926 15,548 622 4.2% Prince George’s  31,911 33,121 34,888 1,767 5.3% 
Queen Anne’s  855 877 886 9 1.0% Queen Anne’s  389 433 434 1 0.2% 
St. Mary’s  2,016 2,123 2,097 -26 -1.2% St. Mary’s  359 445 496 51 11.5% 
Somerset 426 437 422 -15 -3.4% Somerset 126 129 144 15 11.6% 
Talbot 550 541 518 -23 -4.3% Talbot 616 659 679 20 3.0% 
Washington  2,674 2,850 2,955 105 3.7% Washington  819 1,036 1,208 172 16.6% 
Wicomico  1,533 1,622 1,683 61 3.8% Wicomico  1,566 1,817 2,273 456 25.1% 
Worcester   752 789 782 -7 -0.9% Worcester   142 167 205 38 22.8% 
Total 113,502 118,523 120,731 2,208 1.9% Total 105,653 112,091 118,862 6,771 6.0% 

 
LEA:  local education agency 
LEP:  limited English proficient  
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